For further information, contact:

TRM Ash

Ashley Ammon MacFarlane Integrated Corporate Relations for TRM Corporation Office: (203) 682-8208

Timothy Hall Chief Operating Officer for CSpot, LLC Office: (888) 44-CSPOT www.cspotnetworks.com

## **TRM** Corporation Signs Digital Signage Agreement with CSpot, LLC

PORTLAND, Oregon, August 14, 2007 (PR Newswire) – TRM Corporation (NASDAQ: TRMM) announced today that is has signed a multi year exclusive agreement with CSpot, LLC to manage and operate TRM Corporation's digital signage network. TRM's digital signage network will empower site holders and advertisers to engage their target audiences at point of purchase.

"We're excited to have the opportunity to work with CSpot, LLC. Their technology provides TRM with the opportunity to differentiate our offering within the marketplace while providing value added tools to our partners," said Richard Stern, President and Chief Executive Officer of TRM Corporation.

CSpot, LLC is the owner and operator of The ATM Channel<sup>TM</sup> and CSpot Networks. "Our networks are focused on bringing trusted out of home consumer channels to national and local brands that are challenged to reach their targets due to modern ad filtering capabilities. Our digital topper technology enables brands to reach their targets out of home at point of purchase. Our relationship with TRM provides our brand partners access to over 10,500 high traffic, high visibility sites. The demographics of The ATM Channel<sup>TM</sup> are well known so brands are confident they are reaching their intended audience," states Douglas Spear, CEO of CSpot, LLC.

## **About TRM Corporation**

TRM Corporation is a consumer services company that primarily provides convenience ATM services in high-traffic consumer environments. TRM's ATM customer base is widespread, with retailers throughout the United States. TRM operates the second largest non-bank ATM network in the United States.

## About CSpot, LLC

CSpot, LLC owns and operates The ATM  $Channel^{TM}$  and CSpot Networks. CSpot provides networked digital signage and management services to well established out of home consumer convenience channels. CSpot Alternative OOH Ad Networks provide brands and advertisers the opportunity to engage with their consumers where they are, on the go.

## FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

Statements made in this news release that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements. Actual results may differ materially from those projected in any forward-looking statement. Specifically, there are a number of important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements, such as consumer demand for our services; access to capital; maintaining satisfactory relationships with our banking partners; technological change; our ability to control costs and expenses; competition and our ability to successfully implement our planned growth. Additional information on these factors, which could affect our financial results, is included in our SEC filings. Finally, there may be other factors not mentioned above or included in our SEC filings that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement. Undue reliance should not be placed on any forward-looking statement, which reflects management's analysis only as of the date of the statement. We assume no obligation to update any forward-looking statements as a result of new information, future events or developments, except as required by applicable laws.

# # # #